
www.infoexport.gc.ca

E-mail: denis.robert@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Yannick Dheilly
Commercial Officer
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood 
Products
E-mail: yannick.dheilly@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Cécile Bourdages
Commercial Officer
Forest Industries; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Major Holidays: 2001-01-01,2001-05-01,2001-7-01,2001- 
Services and Technology; Building Products 
E-mail: cecile.bourdages@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Gisèle Aubut
Commercial Officer
Arts and Cultural Industries; Consumer Products 
E-mail: gisele.aubut@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. John Broadbent
Counsellor (Commercial Affairs)
High Technology Section 
E-mail: john.broadbent@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Guy Ladequis
Commercial Officer 
Aerospace and Defence; Space 
E-mail: guy.ladequis@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Musto Mitha
Commercial Officer
Environmental Industries; Health Industries; Rail and Urban 
Transit
E-mail: musto.mitha@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. François Gauthé
Commercial Officer
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: francois.gauthe@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Robert Catellier
Counsellor (Investments)
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: robert.catellier@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Patrice Hidalgo
Investment Officer
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: patrice.hidalgo@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Annie Lessard
Investment Officer
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: annie.lessard@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Yves Geoffrion
Counsellor
Science and Technology 
E-mail: yves.geoffrion@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Denis Lafeuille
Technological Exchange Officer 
Science and Technology 
E-mail: denis.lafeuille@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Fax: (011-241)73 73 88
E-Mail: lbrve@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/ga/

Territories/Responsibilities : Gabon, Congo (Brazzaville), 
Equatorial Guinea, Sao Tome and Principe

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 07:30-12:30; 14:30-17:30; Fri: 
07:30-13:00

Mr. Leslie T. Reissner
First Secretary (Commercial)
Service Industries and Capital Projects; Investment 
Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: leslie.reissner@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Thorsten Henke
Commercial Officer 
Building Products
E-mail: thorsten.henke@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Dr. Bruno Wiest
Technology Development Officer 
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Investment Promotion / 
Strategic Alliances; Science and Technology 
E-mail: bruno.wiest@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Detlef Engler
Investment Development Officer 
investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: detlef.engler@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Dr. Steffen Preusser
Technology Development Officer
Advanced Materials; Bio-Industries; Environmental
Industries; Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances;
Science and Technology
E-mail: steffen.preusser@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Dorothea Greiff
Economic Policy Analyst
Economic and Trade Policy; Forest Industries
E-mail: dorothea.greiff@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Julian Karaguesian
Counsellor (Finance)
E-mail: julian.karaguesian@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Paul Connors
Counsellor (Economic)
E-mail: paul.connors@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Astrid Liiders
Investment Officer
E-mail: astrid. Iueders@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Claudia Seeber
Commercial Officer
Information and Communications Technologies 
E-mail: claudia.seeber@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Karen Fraemcke
Commercial and Economic Affairs Officer 
E-mail: karen.fraemcke@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Sorcha O'Hagan
Investment Officer
E-mail: sorcha.ohagan@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mrs. Lee-Anne C. Hermann
Second Secretary (Investment)
E-mail: lee-anne.hermann@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Düsseldorf

08-17

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Louis Poisson
Ambassador

Mrs. Claude Ouvrard
Commercial Officer
E-mail: claude.ouvrard@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Gambia

see Senegal

Georgia

see Turkey

Germany

Berlin

The Canadian Embassy in Germany

Street Address :
Friedrichstr. 95 - Internationales Handelszentrum - 12th 
floor,
Berlin, Germany, 10117

Mailing Address:
Internationales Handelszentrum,
Friedrichstr. 95,12th FI.,
D-10117 Berlin, Germany

Tel: (01149-30)20312 0
Fax: (01149-30)20312 590
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/~bonn

Territories/Responsibilities :

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0830-1700

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mrs. Marie Bernard-Meunier
Head of Mission

Mr. Norbert Kalisch
Minister-Counsellor (Economic/Commercial)
Head of Commerce, Investment and Science and 
Technology
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances 
E-mail: norbert.kalisch@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. H.J. Himmelsbach
Counsellor (Commercial)
Aerospace and Defence; Government Procurement; Rail
and Urban Transit; Space
E-mail: hans.himmelsbach@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Dr. Balwant (Bill) Bhaneja
Counsellor (Science and Technology)
Science and Technology
E-mail: bill.bhaneja@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

French Polynesia
Consulate of Canada in Düsseldorf

Street Address :
Benrather Strasse 8,
Düsseldorf, Germany, D40213

Mailing Address: (same as above)

see New Zealand

Gabon

The Canadian Embassy in Gabon

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 4037,
Libreville, Gabon

Tel: (011-241)73 73 54

Tel: (01149-211)1721 70
Fax: (01149-211)35 91 65
E-Mail: ddorf@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.canada.de
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